
  

DETAIL B Mounting of overhead beam 

  

   

03/06 
N° GME9-3C 

B

A 

F - 72550  COULANS SUR GEE 
FRANCE - Fax: (+33) 243.88.72.99 
http://www lagee com lagee poly@wanadoo fr

For further information, please do not hesitate to contact us. With an aim to permanently improving our products, 
the company reserves the right to modify any  technical characteristics without prior notice.   

 DEALER INFORMATION 
  Delivery : in kit form 
 Approx. weight: 110 Kg / unit 
  Packaging : per 5 units  
 Dimensions = 1800*1150*1530 mm 
  (L * w * h) 

C 

Flat metal 
plate 

Hex. head bolt 
M14-50

Hex. nut M 10

Bin

End of base 

Hex. head bolt M10-20

Overhead beam

Prev. t. type nut M14

Prev. t. type nut M14

Washer Ø 14

DETAIL A Mounting of  latch 
  

                   

Latch

Split pin 
Ø 4*40

Compression 
spring 

    Oerhead beam

D 

F

G 

H 

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS FOR CARCASS BIN 800 L ON 
FRAME 
 
 
 
CONTENTS OF KIT 
A. Bin + Cover     1 
B. Omega (1315*116)                    2  
C. End of base (750*364)        2 
D. Flat metal interior plate (122*122)      2 
E. Fixed wheel Ø 200  2 
Maximum weight 205 kg / wheel 
F. pivoting wheel with brake  1 
   Pivoting wheel without brake  1 
G. Overhead beam         1 
H. Stop (L  = 900 mm)       1 
    
CONTENTS OF SCREW BAG 
Hexagon head bolt M 14-50     2 
Hexagon head bolt M 10-20  32 
Mushroom head bolt M 10-20    8 
brake nut M 14   4 
nut M 10      40 
Washer Ø 14             2 
Washer Ø 10    8 
Compression spring 18,5*92     1 
Latch              1 
Split pin Ø 4*40             1 
Black plastic cap 100 x 50  2       
 
 
ORDER OF ASSEMBLY 
 
* fix the wheels on the omega (B) with the bolts M10-20 and nuts M10. 
* Fix the 2 ends of base on the omegas (using washers on oblong holes) 
* put the bin on the frame that you just mounted. Drill the corresponding holes in bin and bolt together  
(bin and end of base) on metal interior plate using bolts M 10-20. 
* Fix overhead beam to base and bin (see detail B).. 
* Insert latch (see detail A). 
* Fix stop bar opposite to latch, drill and assemble using  mushroom head bolts  
M 10-20. 
 
NOTE : Check height and depth of stop bar in respect to latch before drilling the bin. 
 
 
     

E 



 
KIT CONTENT 
- Bin with cover   1 
- Box of accessories  1 
 

BOX OF ACCESSORIES 
A - Flange   1 
B – Flange with stop  1 
C – Crane   1 
D – Fixed wheel   2 
E – Pivoting wheel   1 
F – Pivoting wheel with brake  1 
G – Reinforced plate   1 
    - Screw bag   1 
 

SCREW BAG 
- Fastener   2 
- Spring 18,5*92       1 
- Bolt              1 
- Pin V4-40             1 
- Rubber rope Lg250mm  2 

- Screw TH M10 x 70 stainless steel 6 
- Screw TH M10 x 20 Zn  18 
- Screw TH M6x25 Zn  4 
- Brake nut M10   24 
- Brake nut M6   4 
- Rope Ø8 Lg4m   1 
- Cable clamp Ø8 Zn  1 

- Washer Ø 10 LL stainless steel 12 
- Document GME9-F   1 
   
- Sticker category 1   1 
- Sticker category 2   1 
- Sticker catégory 3   1 

72550  COULANS SUR GEE 
 02.43.88.95.78 
 

CARCASS BIN 600L ON CHASSIS WITH CRANE 09/21 
N° GME9-4D 

MOUNTING 
-Fix the wheels on parts A and B with the screws TH M10x20 Zn + brake nut M10 Zn. (nuts on wheel’s side) 
-Set the bin upside down. Drawing B 
-Set A and B on the bin et fix G by with the screws TH M10x20 Zn+ brake nut M10 Zn - Drawing B. 
-Set the 2 flanges on the bin with the screws TH 10x70 Inox + Brake nut M10 + washer Ø10 LL Inox 
(nut=outside the bin) – Drawing C 
-Put the bin in the standard upright position. 
-Place the 2 rubber ropes through the cover - Drawing E 
-Use a screwdriver to make the U opening wider in order to fix the ropes- Drawing D 
-Set the bolt on the crane C as shown on drawing A. 
-Fix the crane as shown on the drawing C and fix the fasteners with the screws TH M6x25+ Brake nut M6. 
-Set the rope Ø8 on the ring (drawing A) and fix it with cable clamp Ø8 Zn. 

Pour tous renseignements complémentaires, n’hésitez pas à contacter nos services. Dans un souci constant 

d’améliorer nos produits, nous nous réservons le droit d’en modifier les caractéristiques techniques sans préavis.  

C 

A B 

D 

E 

F 

G 

Fastener 

Drawing A 

spring 

pin 

Bolt 

Ring for 
rope 

Rubber rope 

Drawing B 

Flange 

Drawing C 

Drawing D 

Drawing E 

U  


